
19th ANNUAL

GREAT WESTERN

FUN BOWL
SASKATOON, SASKATCHEWAN

FEBRUARY 25 - 26, 2017



FEBRUARY 25 - 26, 2017 SASKATOON, SASKATCHEWAN

MEN SING BONUS MEN SING BONUS GRAND

ZONE NAME FUNBOWL FUNBOWL R. STARS R. STARS TOTAL

06 SASKATOON X 2 5 50

09 WEST SASK 4 X X X 33

03 MOOSE JAW 5 3 X X 35

04 EAST SASK X 1 X X 29

02 REGINA 1 X X 27

08 PRINCE ALBERT X X X X 26.5

01 SOUTH SASK 2 X 4 24

07 NORTH SASK X X X X 12

10 REDCOAT X X 1 X 8.5

18th ANNUAL RISING STARS & 19th ANNUAL GREAT WESTERN FUN BOWL
PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

CANADIAN BOWLING CENTRE & FAIRHAVEN BOWL

AGGREGATE STANDINGS



FEBRUARY 25 - 26, 2017 SASKATOON, SASKATCHEWAN

+ 347 MARILYN MILLER WEST SASK CROCK POT

+ 327 TOM MONTGOMERY MOOSE JAW BOWLING BALLS

+ 317 JACKIE POTTER MOOSE JAW BOWLING BALLS

+ 315 ORPHA HOLIZKI PRINCE ALBERT WOODEN CHAIR

+ 300 BOB LEMON WEST SASK COOLER

+ 294 PENNY ANDERSEN WEST SASK THINGS GAME

+ 293 DOUG GILLETT MOOSE JAW POPCORN MAKER

+ 221 GLEN BOWIE SASKATOON BOCCE BALLS

+ 212 MANDI ODYNSKI MOOSE JAW COCKTAIL SET

+ 211 TORI NEUMAN PRINCE ALBERT MAGIC BULLET

+ 210 LEELAND DELORME REGINA BEER GLASSES

+ 205 RYAN FIDLAK EAST SASK BARBEQUE SET

+ 203 DONNA McNAB SASKATOON THROW BLANKET

+ 195 CARA KUSHNER EAST SASK GIFT BAG

+ 180 SHELLEY BEDRY SASKATOON NECK PILLOW

 

CAREY OLSON - COACH

SHELLEY BEDRY

DONNA McNAB

KELVIN OUELLETTE

19th ANNUAL
GREAT WESTERN FUNBOWL PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

FAIRHAVEN BOWL & CANADIAN BOWLING CENTRE

SASKATOON B

GOLD MEDAL WINNERS

SILVER MEDAL WINNERS

MOOSE JAW A
TOM MONTGOMERY

JACKIE POTTER

DOUG GILLETT

MANDI ODYNSKI

THERESA OSTLUND - COACH

KARIN KIRKLAND - COACH

CLINT FRIESEN

INDIVIDUAL PINS OVER AVERAGE

EAST SASK B
DAN CHEVELDAE

LINDA FLETCHER

RYAN FIDLAK

CARA KUSHNER

BRONZE MEDAL WINNERS



TEAM STEPLADDER

3RD A SASKATOON 6 POINTS

2ND A EAST SASK 1 POINT

WINNER SASKATOON 0 POINTS

1ST A MOOSE JAW 7 POINTS

2 POINTS WEST SASK 3RD B

5 POINTS EAST SASK 2ND B

1 POINT EAST SASK WINNER

6 POINTS SASKATOON 1ST B

"A" WINNER MOOSE JAW 6 POINTS

"B" WINNER SASKATOON 1 POINT

GOLD MEDAL WINNER MOOSE JAW A

SILVER MEDAL WINNER SASKATOON B

5 POINTS SASKATOON "A" LOSER

2 POINTS EAST SASK "B" LOSER

EAST SASK B BRONZE MEDAL WINNERS

GRAND FINALS

2016 - 2017 GREAT WESTERN FUN BOWL PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
CANADIAN BOWLING CENTRE
SASKATOON, SASKATCHEWAN

FEBRUARY 25 - 26, 2017



SOUTH SASK 4759 15 POINTS
#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.

Jeff Dyke 188 179 146 174 151 211 171 231 1451 (1568) -117
0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2

Gil Guy 99 102 107 140 115 127 102 110 902 (896) 6
0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 4

Richard Legualt 179 192 145 164 123 137 201 142 1283 (1376) -93
0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2

Aimee Dyke 129 124 111 154 181 129 157 138 1123 (1136) -13
1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 4

Coach Foster Finell 595 597 0 509 632 570 604 631 621 4759
0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 3

MOOSE JAW 5965 37 POINTS
#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.

Tom Montgomery 205 216 184 226 176 228 232 212 1679 (1352) 327
0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 5

Jackie Potter 243 171 163 158 199 131 136 172 1373 (1056) 317
1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 6

Doug Gillett 192 172 146 183 142 177 204 197 1413 (1120) 293
1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 5

Mandi Odynski 182 212 197 163 205 195 141 205 1500 (1288) 212
1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 7

Coach Carey Olson 0 822 771 690 730 722 731 713 786 5965
2 2 2 2 2 0 2 2 14

REGINA 5797 18.5 POINTS
#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.

Justin Delorme 177 175 149 203 183 164 286 182 1519 (1368) 151
1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3

Brandi Collinge 191 216 170 161 187 158 158 187 1428 (1480) -52
1 1 1 0 0.5 0 0 0 3.5

Dallas Isaac 190 193 192 249 182 199 184 170 1559 (1424) 135
1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 4

Michelle Hiibner 134 181 136 185 183 155 149 168 1291 (1352) -61
0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2

Coach Joyce Kostiuk 692 765 647 798 0 735 676 777 707 5797
2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 6

EAST SASK 5825 29.5 POINTS
#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.

Courtney Schaefer 184 147 185 255 154 165 174 171 1435 (1344) 91
1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 4

Brittany Schaefer 235 152 226 177 159 196 214 231 1590 (1440) 150
0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 5

Fergus Wilson 150 205 133 141 239 145 180 173 1366 (1336) 30
1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 5

Jenette Schendel 204 163 198 142 180 154 208 185 1434 (1344) 90
1 0 0 1 0.5 0 1 0 3.5

Coach Carla Chocorlan 773 667 742 715 732 660 776 760 0 5825
2 2 0 2 2 0 2 2 12

2016 - 2017 GREAT WESTERN FUNBOWL PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
CANADIAN BOWLING CENTRE & FAIRHAVEN BOWL

FEBRUARY 25 - 26, 2017

"A" TEAMS

SASKATOON, SASKATCHEWAN



2016 - 2017 GREAT WESTERN FUNBOWL PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
CANADIAN BOWLING CENTRE & FAIRHAVEN BOWL

FEBRUARY 25 - 26, 2017

"A" TEAMS

SASKATOON, SASKATCHEWAN

SASKATOON 5737 28 POINTS
#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.

Myles Duclaux 212 142 168 169 133 205 131 174 1334 (1208) 126
0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 4

Bonnie Campbell 156 253 133 197 224 191 208 218 1580 (1464) 116
0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 4

Glen Bowie 279 192 224 174 215 234 233 190 1741 (1520) 221
1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 5

Carla Enquist 196 107 105 145 134 154 128 113 1082 (1024) 58
1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3

Coach Dave Rayburn 843 694 630 685 706 0 784 700 695 5737
2 2 2 0 2 2 0 2 12

NORTH SASK 5421 18 POINTS
#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.

Warren Knight 185 183 249 172 143 164 167 196 1459 (1440) 19
0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 3

Yvonne Martens 273 161 141 151 164 182 176 187 1435 (1256) 179
 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 6

Kyle Hartt 110 125 130 147 145 149 160 155 1121 (1232) -111
 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Veronica Prince 147 133 186 159 246 160 170 205 1406 (1336) 70
 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 4

Coach Ken Prince 715 0 602 706 629 698 655 673 743 5421
0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 4

PRINCE ALBERT 5789 23 POINTS
#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.

Brody Holizki 233 178 155 147 129 246 158 176 1422 (1424) -2
1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3

Yelena Kruchinina 162 194 166 209 123 200 161 165 1380 (1376) 4
0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 4

Brady Thiessen 181 236 185 138 204 197 179 168 1488 (1408) 80
1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 3

Tori Neuman 152 192 189 207 193 214 171 181 1499 (1288) 211
0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 6

Coach Christa Mulhall 728 800 695 701 649 857 669 0 690 5789
2 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 7

WEST SASK 5422 29 POINTS
#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.

Scott Heimbecker 148 181 177 114 145 140 128 130 1163 (1144) 19
1 1 1 0 0.5 1 0 0 4.5

Cindy Minky 142 121 123 163 175 148 187 174 1233 (1176) 57
0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 5

Bob Lemon 217 156 179 157 255 148 156 192 1460 (1160) 300
1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 5

Penny Andersen 237 151 178 171 234 225 198 172 1566 (1272) 294
0 0 1 0.5 1 1 1 0 4.5

Coach Laura Andersen 744 609 657 0 605 809 661 669 668 5422
0 0 2 0 2 2 2 2 10



2016 - 2017 GREAT WESTERN FUNBOWL PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
CANADIAN BOWLING CENTRE & FAIRHAVEN BOWL

FEBRUARY 25 - 26, 2017

"A" TEAMS

SASKATOON, SASKATCHEWAN

REDCOAT 4538 17 POINTS
#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.

Penny Walker 162 115 212 147 138 149 161 118 1202 (1264) -62
1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Ellie Pirie 130 120 172 121 167 158 161 131 1160 (984) 176
1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 5

Barb Paradis 119 126 137 114 169 160 100 129 1054 (1080) -26
0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2

Cindy Simpson 119 163 157 144 129 151 140 119 1122 (1200) -78
0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 4

Coach Ryan Englot 530 524 678 526 603 618 0 562 497 4538
0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 4

ZONE #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9
03 MOOSE JAW Bye 5 6 4 5 5 2 4 6 37.0
04 EAST SASK 5 4 0 6 4.5 0 5 5 Bye 29.5
06 SASKATOON 4 4 4 2 4 Bye 4 1 6 29.0 T - 5
09 WEST SASK 2 1 5 Bye 1.5 5.5 5 5 4 29.0 T - 1
08 PRINCE ALBERT 4 4 1 2 2 6 3 Bye 1 23.0
02 REGINA 5 2 2 5 Bye 0.5 1 3 0 18.5
07 NORTH SASK 1 Bye 1 4 2 1 1 3 5 18.0
10 REDCOAT 2 2 5 1 1 5 Bye 1 0 17.0
01 SOUTH SASK 1 2 Bye 0 4 1 3 2 2 15.0

TOTAL
"A" TEAM POINTS



SOUTH SASK 4818 16.5 POINTS
#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.

John Tinant 193 172 125 143 191 192 208 237 1461 (1312) 149
1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 5

Stephanie Rudd 123 192 189 140 124 176 135 158 1237 (1288) -51
0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2

Roger Tourigny 162 206 183 132 128 114 117 175 1217 (1376) -159
0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2

Shirley Hart 95 153 105 94 128 119 101 108 903 (864) 39
1 1 0 0 0.5 0 0 1 3.5

Coach Betty Moller 573 723 602 509 571 0 601 561 678 4818
0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4

MOOSE JAW 5231 20 POINTS
#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.

Austin Westermann 173 181 156 158 163 194 124 157 1306 (1312) -6
0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 3

Jasmin Westermann 195 129 132 114 132 113 202 235 1252 (1096) 156
1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3

Les Keays 168 180 137 207 156 226 197 181 1452 (1472) -20
1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 4

Lindsay Curtis 144 164 110 158 145 165 177 158 1221 (1064) 157
1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 4

Coach Curtis McKenzie 680 654 535 637 596 698 700 731 0 5231
2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 6

REGINA 5331 27 POINTS
#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.

Leeland Delorme 185 192 178 169 195 150 205 200 1474 (1264) 210
0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 5

April Aschenbrenner 155 152 174 181 144 188 149 185 1328 (1176) 152
1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 6

Jim Wirll 193 197 187 157 149 192 159 166 1400 (1368) 32
1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3

Betty Moens 127 175 135 196 115 140 109 132 1129 (1136) -7
0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 3

Coach Clinton Kostiuk 660 716 674 0 703 603 670 622 683 5331
2 0 2 2 0 2 0 2 10

EAST SASK 5440 32.5 POINTS
#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.

Dan Cheveldae 206 192 204 149 192 170 146 151 1410 (1376) 34
0 1 1 0 0.5 1 0 0 3.5

Linda Fletcher 209 167 158 177 172 191 141 191 1406 (1448) -42
1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 3

Ryan Fidlak 167 202 173 152 164 187 152 136 1333 (1128) 205
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 8

Cara Kushner 155 164 136 129 167 228 128 184 1291 (1096) 195
1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 6

Coach Theresa Ostlund 737 725 671 607 695 776 567 0 662 5440
2 2 0 0 2 2 2 2 12

2016 - 2017 GREAT WESTERN FUNBOWL PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
CANADIAN BOWLING CENTRE & FAIRHAVEN BOWL

FEBRUARY 25 - 26, 2017

"B" TEAMS

SASKATOON, SASKATCHEWAN



2016 - 2017 GREAT WESTERN FUNBOWL PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
CANADIAN BOWLING CENTRE & FAIRHAVEN BOWL

FEBRUARY 25 - 26, 2017

"B" TEAMS

SASKATOON, SASKATCHEWAN

SASKATOON 5553 36 POINTS
#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.

Kelvin Ouellette 253 173 177 152 227 133 121 133 1369 (1272) 97
1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 4

Donna McNab 97 149 117 164 157 128 108 155 1075 (872) 203
0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 6

Clinton Friesen 155 292 180 202 200 211 188 221 1649 (1488) 161
0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 5

Shelley Bedry 215 214 201 161 186 141 162 180 1460 (1280) 180
1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 7

Coach Karin Kirkland 0 720 828 675 679 770 613 579 689 5553
2 2 2 2 2 2 0 2 14

NORTH SASK 4701 19 POINTS
#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.

Darrel Bradfield 112 136 127 127 107 109 135 121 974 (1128) -154
0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Lucie Bradfield 157 165 167 107 110 97 118 70 991 (1064) -73
 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

Lee Ruiter 221 200 228 183 162 164 230 189 1577 (1496) 81
 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 5

Margaret Knight 137 151 178 114 113 146 116 204 1159 (1080) 79
 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 4

Coach Maggie Puttick 627 652 0 700 531 492 516 599 584 4701
2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 6

PRINCE ALBERT 5724 20 POINTS
#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.

Derek Anseth 164 157 186 226 136 120 231 124 1344 (1568) -224
0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2

Orpha Holizki 206 200 259 186 167 205 178 298 1699 (1384) 315
1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 5

Darren Collee 147 183 201 192 171 148 224 160 1426 (1552) -126
0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 3

Tammara Dumont 168 140 176 181 153 137 163 137 1255 (1264) -9
0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 4

Coach Bert Hannah 685 0 680 822 785 627 610 796 719 5724
0 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 6

WEST SASK 5133 30 POINTS
#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.

Ken Hyatt 123 159 100 127 165 152 151 177 1154 (1216) -62
0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 5

Kristina Rogalski 154 174 127 126 136 144 111 129 1101 (1056) 45
0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 4

Harold Litzenberger 134 145 161 201 145 147 223 159 1315 (1280) 35
0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 4

Marilyn Miller 201 207 239 187 167 185 153 224 1563 (1216) 347
1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 5

Coach Les Wardrop 612 685 627 641 613 628 0 638 689 5133
0 2 2 2 0 2 2 2 12



2016 - 2017 GREAT WESTERN FUNBOWL PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
CANADIAN BOWLING CENTRE & FAIRHAVEN BOWL

FEBRUARY 25 - 26, 2017

"B" TEAMS

SASKATOON, SASKATCHEWAN

REDCOAT 5288 15 POINTS
#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.

Margeurite Black 162 115 135 123 162 110 133 92 1032 (1160) -128
0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

Carrie Shier 171 190 151 144 143 153 145 177 1274 (1536) -262
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Lacey Didrick 174 153 190 193 257 211 204 189 1571 (1392) 179
0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 4

Dan Pitre 150 205 174 116 210 185 205 166 1411 (1312) 99
1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 6

Coach Lynn Halstead 657 663 650 576 0 772 659 687 624 5288
0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2

ZONE #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9
06 SASKATOON Bye 4 6 5 4 6 4 2 5 36.0
04 EAST SASK 5 5 3 1 4.5 5 4 Bye 5 32.5
09 WEST SASK 1 5 5 5 2 6 Bye 3 3 30.0
02 REGINA 4 2 3 Bye 5 1 5 3 4 27.0
03 MOOSE JAW 5 1 0 1 1 1 5 6 Bye 20.0
08 PRINCE ALBERT 1 Bye 1 6 6 0 1 4 1 20.0
07 NORTH SASK 5 1 Bye 5 0 0 2 4 2 19.0
01 SOUTH SASK 2 5 3 0 1.5 Bye 2 0 3 16.5
10 REDCOAT 1 1 3 1 Bye 5 1 2 1 15.0

"B" TEAM POINTS
TOTAL



WS Marilyn Miller 201 207 239 187 167 185 153 224 1563 (1216) 347

MJ Jackie Potter 243 171 163 158 199 131 136 172 1373 (1056) 317

PA Orpha Holizki 206 200 259 186 167 205 178 298 1699 (1384) 315

WS Penny Andersen 237 151 178 171 234 225 198 172 1566 (1272) 294

MJ Mandi Odynski 182 212 197 163 205 195 141 205 1500 (1288) 212

PA Tori Neuman 152 192 189 207 193 214 171 181 1499 (1288) 211

S Donna McNab 97 149 117 164 157 128 108 155 1075 (872) 203

ES Cara Kushner 155 164 136 129 167 228 128 184 1291 (1096) 195

S Shelley Bedry 215 214 201 161 186 141 162 180 1460 (1280) 180

RC Lacey Didrick 174 153 190 193 257 211 204 189 1571 (1392) 179

NS Yvonne Martens 273 161 141 151 164 182 176 187 1435 (1256) 179

RC Ellie Pirie 130 120 172 121 167 158 161 131 1160 (984) 176

MJ Lindsay Curtis 144 164 110 158 145 165 177 158 1221 (1064) 157

MJ Jasmin Westermann 195 129 132 114 132 113 202 235 1252 (1096) 156

Reg April Aschenbrenner 155 152 174 181 144 188 149 185 1328 (1176) 152

ES Brittany Schaefer 235 152 226 177 159 196 214 231 1590 (1440) 150

S Bonnie Campbell 156 253 133 197 224 191 208 218 1580 (1464) 116

ES Jenette Schendel 204 163 198 142 180 154 208 185 1434 (1344) 90

NS Margaret Knight 137 151 178 114 113 146 116 204 1159 (1080) 79

NS Veronica Prince 147 133 186 159 246 160 170 205 1406 (1336) 70

S Carla Enquist 196 107 105 145 134 154 128 113 1082 (1024) 58

WS Cindy Minky 142 121 123 163 175 148 187 174 1233 (1176) 57

WS Kristina Rogalski 154 174 127 126 136 144 111 129 1101 (1056) 45

SS Shirley Hart 95 153 105 94 128 119 101 108 903 (864) 39

SS Gil Guy 99 102 107 140 115 127 102 110 902 (896) 6

PA Yelena Kruchinina 162 194 166 209 123 200 161 165 1380 (1376) 4

Reg Betty Moens 127 175 135 196 115 140 109 132 1129 (1136) -7

PA Tammara Dumont 168 140 176 181 153 137 163 137 1255 (1264) -9

SS Aimee Dyke 129 124 111 154 181 129 157 138 1123 (1136) -13

RC Barb Paradis 119 126 137 114 169 160 100 129 1054 (1080) -26

ES Linda Fletcher 209 167 158 177 172 191 141 191 1406 (1448) -42

SS Stephanie Rudd 123 192 189 140 124 176 135 158 1237 (1288) -51

Reg Brandi Collinge 191 216 170 161 187 158 158 187 1428 (1480) -52

Reg Michelle Hiibner 134 181 136 185 183 155 149 168 1291 (1352) -61

RC Penny Walker 162 115 212 147 138 149 161 118 1202 (1264) -62

NS Lucie Bradfield 157 165 167 107 110 97 118 70 991 (1064) -73

RC Cindy Simpson 119 163 157 144 129 151 140 119 1122 (1200) -78

RC Margeurite Black 162 115 135 123 162 110 133 92 1032 (1160) -128

RC Carrie Shier 171 190 151 144 143 153 145 177 1274 (1536) -262

LADIES SINGLES - QUALIFYING ROUND

2016 - 2017 GREAT WESTERN FUNBOWL PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
FAIRHAVEN BOWL & CANADIAN BOWLING CENTRE

SASKATOON, SASKATCHEWAN
FEBRUARY 25 - 26, 2017



2016 - 2017 GREAT WESTERN FUNBOWL PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
FAIRHAVEN BOWL & CANADIAN BOWLING CENTRE

SASKATOON, SASKATCHEWAN
FEBRUARY 25 - 26, 2017

MJ Tom Montgomery 205 216 184 226 176 228 232 212 1679 (1352) 327

WS Bob Lemon 217 156 179 157 255 148 156 192 1460 (1160) 300

MJ Doug Gillett 192 172 146 183 142 177 204 197 1413 (1120) 293

S Glen Bowie 279 192 224 174 215 234 233 190 1741 (1520) 221

Reg Leeland Delorme 185 192 178 169 195 150 205 200 1474 (1264) 210

ES Ryan Fidlak 167 202 173 152 164 187 152 136 1333 (1128) 205

S Clinton Friesen 155 292 180 202 200 211 188 221 1649 (1488) 161

Reg Justin Delorme 177 175 149 203 183 164 286 182 1519 (1368) 151

SS John Tinant 193 172 125 143 191 192 208 237 1461 (1312) 149

Reg Dallas Isaac 190 193 192 249 182 199 184 170 1559 (1424) 135

S Myles Duclaux 212 142 168 169 133 205 131 174 1334 (1208) 126

RC Dan Pitre 150 205 174 116 210 185 205 166 1411 (1312) 99

S Kelvin Ouellette 253 173 177 152 227 133 121 133 1369 (1272) 97

ES Courtney Schaefer 184 147 185 255 154 165 174 171 1435 (1344) 91

NS Lee Ruiter 221 200 228 183 162 164 230 189 1577 (1496) 81

PA Brady Thiessen 181 236 185 138 204 197 179 168 1488 (1408) 80

WS Harold Litzenberger 134 145 161 201 145 147 223 159 1315 (1280) 35

ES Dan Cheveldae 206 192 204 149 192 170 146 151 1410 (1376) 34

Reg Jim Wirll 193 197 187 157 149 192 159 166 1400 (1368) 32

ES Fergus Wilson 150 205 133 141 239 145 180 173 1366 (1336) 30

NS Warren Knight 185 183 249 172 143 164 167 196 1459 (1440) 19

WS Scott Heimbecker 148 181 177 114 145 140 128 130 1163 (1144) 19

PA Brody Holizki 233 178 155 147 129 246 158 176 1422 (1424) -2

MJ Austin Westermann 173 181 156 158 163 194 124 157 1306 (1312) -6

MJ Les Keays 168 180 137 207 156 226 197 181 1452 (1472) -20

WS Ken Hyatt 123 159 100 127 165 152 151 177 1154 (1216) -62

SS Richard Legualt 179 192 145 164 123 137 201 142 1283 (1376) -93

NS Kyle Hartt 110 125 130 147 145 149 160 155 1121 (1232) -111

SS Jeff Dyke 188 179 146 174 151 211 171 231 1451 (1568) -117

PA Darren Collee 147 183 201 192 171 148 224 160 1426 (1552) -126

NS Darrel Bradfield 112 136 127 127 107 109 135 121 974 (1128) -154

SS Roger Tourigny 162 206 183 132 128 114 117 175 1217 (1376) -159

PA Derek Anseth 164 157 186 226 136 120 231 124 1344 (1568) -224

MEN'S SINGLES - QUALIFYING ROUND
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